Monday, November 3:  Attendance; personal reading; 1-pager for November due on Wednesday, November 5; Forms are available in my classroom and also at www.aphsenglish.weebly.com; practice poem with a partner; Springsteen’s America article along with “We take care of our own”, “Jack of  all trades” and “This Train”; write a short definition of what is an American? (rough draft due Friday); read “Lecture to a Missionary” (pp. 295-297); complete “think aloud” activity; and “Stride toward Freedom” (pp. 301-304).

Tuesday, November 4:   Election Day; no school for students; PD for staff; 
Wednesday, November 5:  Special Jag Time for Veterans Day; Attendance; personal reading; 1-pagers due today; read “Protect Ourselves” (pp. 305-306) and “I am Joaquin/Yo Soy Joaquin (pp. 309-315) and discuss; practice poem with a partner; turn in Revolution packet today; review for test tomorrow with Kahoots
Thursday, November 6:  Attendance; personal reading; Revolutionary Test today (open book and note).
Friday, November 7:  Attendance; personal reading; rhetorical strategies make-up quiz (repeat until you get 100%); peer-edit “What is an American?” essay and turn in to me today; practice memorizing poems for poetry out loud. 

Monday, November 10:  Attendance; personal reading; library visit last 10 minutes; State of the Class address (new pass policy—3 maximum; importance of personal reading; 2 pts. off per tardy); Kahoot to review Revolution Test; watch POL examples; practice poems; makeup terms test is on the test Wednesday.

Tuesday, November 11:  Attendance; Veterans Day Assembly and speaker. 

Wednesday, November 12:  Attendance; personal reading; parent-teacher conferences 5-8 p.m.; share reading scores with students; The Right to be Free Test. 

Thursday, November 13:  Attendance; personal reading; parent-teacher conferences 5-8 p.m.; receive “What is an American?” rough drafts back (final draft due on Monday, November 17)

Friday, November 14: Attendance; personal reading; start Individualism Unit; work on final drafts of paper.

Monday, November 17:  Attendance; personal reading; Definition essay due today (final draft); practice for POL qualifying; Individualism power-point to preview unit; Lewis and Clark.
Tuesday, November 18:  Attendance; personal reading; practice for POL qualifying; start “The Devil and Tom Walker” (pp. 349-60).
Wednesday, November 19:  Attendance; personal reading; practice for POL qualifying; finish “The Devil and Tom Walker”.
Thursday, November 20:  Attendance; personal reading; POL QUALIFYING!  Good luck, everybody!
Friday, November 21:  Attendance; personal reading; POL qualifying (if necessary); Lewis and Clark.
Monday, November 24:  Attendance; personal reading; finish “The Devil and Tom Walker” and turn in packet by the end of the hour today; begin Emerson (363-68) today; Lewis and Clark.

Tuesday, November 25:  Attendance; personal reading; continue Emerson today; Lewis and Clark.

Wednesday, November 26-Friday, November 28:  Happy Thanksgiving!  No school; 1-pagers due on Tuesday, December 2.

